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Please respond to the Butler Office 

Missouri Public Service Commission Via Certified Mail 7006 0100 0001 22646140
 
200 Madison Street
 
PO Box 360
 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360
 

ATTENTION: Colleen M. Dale, Secretary 

" .
RE:	 File No. EO-2009-0315
 

Electric Service for Nancy and Ron Gilkey, .Ir.
 
. -,'.' 

. i,
Dear Ms. Dale: 

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order in the above matter, which requires that
 
my clients' application be supplemented with verified consents from the electrical providers and
 
an affidavit from my clients. In order to comply with said Order, the following documents are
 
attached:
 

1.	 Original and I copy of the executed Affidavit of Ron Gilkey, Jr. and Nancy 
Gilkey 

2.	 Original and I copy of the executed Affidavit of Richard Miller, Mayor of Rich 
Hill, Missouri along with a copy of his January 14, 2009, letter of consent. 

3.	 Original and I copy of the executed Affidavit ofWm. Brett Burns, Engineering 
Manager of Osage Valley Electric Cooperative Association along with a copy of 
his March 3, 2009; consent letter. 
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Please return a file stamped copy of each affidavit for our files in the enclosed return envelope 
provided for your convenience. 

If you need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact our 
office. Thank you for your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

HLC/eh 

Enclosures 



o o 
AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF MISSOURI )
 
)SS:
 

COUNTY OF BATES )
 

COMES NOW Ron Gilkey, Jr. and Nancy Gilkey being duly sworn upon their 
oath, and state that they are the Applicants regarding the Application for a Change of Electrical 
Suppliers filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission on March 5, 2009 and that the facts 
and statements therein are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief. 

. ..,.. 

.L!: IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto sUbs¢rib~d~'l?ame and affixed my official seal this 

~dayofMarch,2009 . \ ,,;../ . fl. 
\f\\\fI£lC\\1:.1\ as ~!.M:ZZ ~-~---c----c.,--

1\C()IlIIlI,,\IiQl\ct' ,Notary Public in and for 
\1.1 1J,a.12~C:~\'j Bates County, Missouri 

11'\" _~'tl!/l~ ~' 
~~ ~F'

colll(l\ My Commission Expires: z c .J.VI v 



AFFIDAVIT
 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF BATES ) 

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Richard Miller, who being by me 

duly sworn, deposed as follows: 

My name is Richard Miller, I am of sound mind, capable of making this affidavit, and 

personally acquainted with the facts herein stated: 
\ 

I am Mayor of the City of Rich Hill, located at 120 North 7th Street, Rich Hill, Missouri. 

Attached hereto is a copy of my letter dated January 14, 2009, stating that the City of Rich Hill 

agrees to release Nancy and Ron Gilkey, Jr. from their electrical utility service at their residence 

located at 603 E. Haw, Rich Hill, Missouri. 

Inwitness hereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this ~ 

day of March 2009. 

b~ Notary Public 
/Irf Commission Expires 

JU~ 19,2009 

SHANNON BONE 

My Commission Expires: t,tf ;9. ;2t:rJ1
Bales CclJ11ty 

Commisaloll fOS743694 



CITY OF RICH HILL 
120 N. 7'h
 

Rich Hill, MO 64779
 

Phone (417) 395-2223 Fax (417) 395-4555 E-Mail rhcityhaU@inetvisions.net 

January 14, 2009 

: ,. 

To Whom It May Concern: 
, 

Since Nancy and Rod Gilkey, Jr. live on the city limit line, the City of Rich Hill has decided to 
release them from electrical utilities at theirresidence at 603 E Haw. 

Iffurther information is needed feel free to contact the City Clerk at 417-395-2223., 
, 

fP9//14L 
Richard Miller 
Mayor 



AFFIDAVIT
 

STATE OF MISSOURl ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF BATES ) 

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared William Brett Burns, who being 

by me duly sworn, deposed as follows: 

My name is William Brett Burns, I am of sound mind, capable ofmaking this affidavit, and 

personally acquainted with the facts herein stated: 

I am the Engineering Manager of Osage Valley Electric Cooperative Association located in 

Butler, Missouri 64730. Attached hereto is a copy ofmy letter dated March 3, 2009, directed to Mr. 

Ron Gilkey, stating Osage Valley Electric Cooperative Association agrees to provide electrical 

service to the Gilkey residence located at 603 E. Haw, Rich Hill, Missouri, so long as the Missouri 

Public Service Commission approves Mr. and Mrs. Gilkey's request to change providers from the 

City ofRich Hill to Osage Valley Electric Cooperative Association. 

Affiant 

In witness hereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this 25'" 

day of March, 2009. 

ESTHER A. HOPCROFT Esther A. Hopcroft, Notary Public Notary Public - Notary Seal 
STATE OF MISSOURI· Bates Couutv In and for Bates County, Missouri 

# 05699969 . 
My commiBaioDexniRa April 20, 2009 

My Commission Expires: April 20. 2009 



Osage Valley Electric
 
Cooperative Association
 
P.O. Box 151 660-679-3131
 
Butler, MD. 64730 FAX: 660-679-3142
 

March 3, 2009 

Mr. Ron Gilke 
603 E. Haw Street 
Rich Hill, MO 64779 

Re: Change ofpo,¥er supplier 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that Osage Valley is willing to accept serving 
your house from the City ofRich Hill if the Missouri Public Service Commission approves the 

change. 

To start the process and help better inform your legal counsel of the circumstances, we 

have contacted the City of Rich Hill and with their assistance will be installing the double meter 
adapter with Osage Valley's meter and the City of Rich Hill's meter. 

If you have any further questions then please call me at 1-800-889-6832. 

Sincerely, 

Wm. Brett Burns 
Engineering Manager 

Cc:	 Jon McClure, General Manager 
Alan Bax, MoPSC Engineer 

Your Touchstone Energy" Cooperatives ~~ 
..... ­


